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Legal Notice No. 1 of 2024

TRISTAN DA CUNHA

POST OFFICE (TRISTAN DA CUNHA) ORDINANCE, 1898
POST OFFICE (RATES OF POSTAGE) ORDER, 2024
(Section 3)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Post Office (Tristan da Cunha)
Ordinance, 1898, the Governor makes the following Order:

Citation, commencement and interpretation
1. (1) This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2024.
Postage rates for airmail and surface mail

2. The rates of postage on postal packets sent to external destinations from the Post
Office of Tristan da Cunha are set out in the Schedule.

Revocation of Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2018

3. The Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2018 is revoked.

SCHEDULE

POSTAGE RATES
AIRMAIL
AIRMAIL:

109 0.55
209 0.65
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Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2024.

30g Onwards 30p for each additional 10g or part thereof

Postcards air

Aerogramme

SURFACE
Up to 20g
20g-50g
50g-100g
100g — 250g
2509 — 5009
500g — 1kg
1kg-1.5kg
1.5kg - 2kg

Postcards

PRINTED MATTER

Up to 20g
20g — 100g
100g — 250g
250g — 5009
5009 — 1kg
1kg — 2kg

SURFACE MAIL

0.95

0.55

0.60

0.45
0.60
1.00
1.45
2.00
3.00
3.50
4.50

0.45

0.45
0.70
1.10
1.60
1.80
3.00



Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2024. No.1 TB3
REGISTRATION 2.00
SMALL PACKET
Not exceeding 100g 0.85
100g - 2509 1.30
2509 - 5009 2.00
500g - 1kg 2.50
PARCEL
Up to 1kg 4.00
1kg - 2kg 5.50
2kg - 3kg 7.00
3Kkg - 4kg 8.00
4kg - 5kg 9.50
5kg - 6kg 11.60
6kg - 7kg 13.70
7kg - 8kg 15.80
8kg - 9kg 17.90
9kg - 10kg 20.00

For each additional 1kg or part thereof - £2.10.”.

EXPLANATORY NOTE
(This note is not part of the Order)

Made by the Governor this 22" day of April 2024.

Nigel Phillips CBE

Governor

This Order revokes and substitutes the Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2018.

Printed by Printech St Helena Ltd.



