### Legal Notice No. 1 of 2024



#### TRISTAN DA CUNHA



# POST OFFICE (TRISTAN DA CUNHA) ORDINANCE, 1898

### POST OFFICE (RATES OF POSTAGE) ORDER, 2024

(Section 3)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Post Office (Tristan da Cunha) Ordinance, 1898, the Governor makes the following Order:

# Citation, commencement and interpretation

1. (1) This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2024.

#### Postage rates for airmail and surface mail

**2.** The rates of postage on postal packets sent to external destinations from the Post Office of Tristan da Cunha are set out in the Schedule.

### Revocation of Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2018

**3.** The Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2018 is revoked.

**SCHEDULE** 

POSTAGE RATES

**AIRMAIL** 

AIRMAIL:

10g 0.55

20g

**TB 2** No. 1 Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2024.

30g Onwards 30p for each additional 10g or part thereof	0.95	
Postcards air	0.55	
Aerogramme	0.60	
SURFACE MAIL		
SURFACE		
Up to 20g	0.45	
20g-50g	0.60	
50g-100g	1.00	
100g - 250g	1.45	
250g - 500g	2.00	
500g - 1kg	3.00	
1kg-1.5kg	3.50	
1.5kg - 2kg	4.50	
Postcards	0.45	
PRINTED MATTER		
Up to 20g	0.45	
20g - 100g	0.70	
100g - 250g	1.10	
250g - 500g	1.60	
500g - 1kg	1.80	
1kg - 2kg	3.00	

Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2024.	No. 1	TB 3
REGISTRATION	2.00	
SMALL PACKET		
Not exceeding 100g	0.85	
100g - 250g	1.30	
250g - 500g	2.00	
500g - 1kg	2.50	
PARCEL		
Up to 1kg	4.00	
1kg - 2kg	5.50	
2kg - 3kg	7.00	
3kg - 4kg	8.00	
4kg - 5kg	9.50	
5kg - 6kg	11.6	0
6kg - 7kg	13.7	0
7kg - 8kg	15.8	0
8kg - 9kg	17.9	0
9kg - 10kg	20.0	0

Made by the Governor this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2024.

Nigel Phillips CBE Governor

# **EXPLANATORY NOTE**

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order revokes and substitutes the Post Office (Rates of Postage) Order, 2018.

For each additional 1kg or part thereof - £2.10.".